('j Herefordshire

Council

Allowances paid to councillors between 1 May 2018 and 30 April 2019

Herefordshire Council is required to publish the total annual amount paid to each councillor for basic

allowance, special responsibility allowance, subsistence, travel and dependents’ carers allowance.
The relevant figure is set out in the table below. Herefordshire Council’s current allowance for

councillors is available on the council’s website, www.herefordshire.gov.uk

Name

ClIr S Anderson
Clir P Andrews
Clir B Baker
CliIr J Bartlett
Clir W Bowen
Clir T Bowes
ClIr H Bramer
ClIr C Butler
Clir A Chappell
Clir E Chowns
Clir M Cooper
ClIr P Crockett
Clir P Cutter
ClIr B Durkin
ClIr P Edwards
Clir C Gandy
ClIr D Greenow
ClIr K Guthrie
ClIr J Hardwick
Clir D Harlow
Clir E Harvey
ClIr E Holton
Clir J Hyde*
Clir T James
ClIr P Jinman
ClIr A Johnson
ClIr J Johnson
Clir J Kenyon
ClIr J Lester
Clir M Lloyd-Hayes
ClIr P Marsh
ClIr R Matthews
Clir R Mayo
Clir M McEvilly
ClIr S Michael
Clir P Newman
Clir F Norman
ClIr C North
Clir R Phillips
ClIr A Powers
ClIr P Price

Clir P Rone
Clir A Round
ClIr A Seldon
Clir N Shaw
ClIr C Skelton
ClIr J Stone
Clir D Summers
Clir E Swinglehurst
Clr L Tawn

Special Travelling & Arrears

Basic Responsibility Subsistence from pay
Allowance Allowance Allowance award
£7,571.04 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
£7,571.04 £9,449.50 £551.80 £15.50
£7,571.04 £0.00 £324.90 £0.00
£7,571.04 £0.00 £270.90 £0.00
£7,571.04 £9,449.50 £2,358.59 £15.50
£7,571.04 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
£7,571.04 £13,228.37 £0.00 £21.67
£7,571.04 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
£7,571.04 £0.00 £283.05 £0.00
£7,571.04 £0.00 £159.30 £0.00
£7,571.04 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
£7,571.04 £0.00 £155.80 £0.00
£7,571.04 £9,449.50 £738.72 £15.50
£7,571.04 £13,228.37 £0.00 £21.67
£7,571.04 £0.00 £439.05 £0.00
£7,571.04 £9,449.50 £1,161.45 £15.50
£7,571.04 £5,668.79 £0.00 £9.25
£7,571.04 £0.00 £195.75 £0.00
£7,571.04 £0.00 £582.95 £0.00
£7,571.04 £13,228.37 £0.00 £21.67
£7,571.04 £364.03 £0.00 £0.00
£7,571.04 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
£6,557.06 £5,726.86 £789.30 £10.83
£7,571.04 £0.00 £642.60 £0.00
£7,571.04 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
£7,571.04 £6,072.88 £961.70 £552.08
£7,571.04 £6,614.13 £266.60 £10.83
£7,571.04 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
£7,576.54 £32,616.18 £1,885.25 £2,573.33
£7,571.04 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
£7,571.04 £0.00 £423.25 £0.00
£7,576.54 £2,618.81 £0.00 £0.00
£7,571.04 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
£7,571.04 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
£7,571.04 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
£7,571.04 £5,668.79 £654.30 £9.25
£7,571.04 £0.00 £1,013.40 £0.00
£7,571.04 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
£7,571.04 £6,614.13 £4,022.45 £10.83
£7,576.54 £1,423.31 £0.00 £0.00
£7,571.04 £12,990.00 £2,661.85 £0.00
£7,571.04 £13,228.37 £0.00 £21.67
£7,571.04 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
£7,571.04 £915.43 £719.92 £0.00
£7,571.04 £13,228.37 £2,280.15 £21.67
£7,571.04 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
£7,571.04 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
£7,571.04 £0.00 £118.80 £0.00
£7,571.04 £13,228.37 £1,847.52 £21.67
£7,571.04 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

Total
£7,571.04
£17,587.84
£7,895.94
£7,841.94
£19,394.63
£7,571.04
£20,821.08
£7,571.04
£7,854.09
£7,730.34
£7,571.04
£7,726.84
£17,774.76
£20,821.08
£8,010.09
£18,197.49
£13,249.08
£7,766.79
£8,153.99
£20,821.08
£7,935.07
£7,571.04
£13,084.05
£8,213.64
£7,571.04
£15,157.70
£14,462.60
£7,571.04
£44,651.30
£7,571.04
£7,994.29
£10,195.35
£7,571.04
£7,571.04
£7,571.04
£13,903.38
£8,584.44
£7,571.04
£18,218.45
£8,999.85
£23,222.89
£20,821.08
£7,571.04
£9,206.39
£23,101.23
£7,571.04
£7,571.04
£7,689.84
£22,668.60
£7,571.04


http://www.herefordshire.gov.uk/

Special Travelling & Arrears

Basic Responsibility Subsistence from pay
Name Allowance Allowance Allowance award Total
Clir A Warmington £7,571.04 £0.00 £61.29 £0.00 £7,632.33
Clir D Wilcox £7,571.04 £9,449.50 £675.61 £15.50 £17,711.65
ClIr S Williams £7,571.04 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £7,571.04
£400,267.64 £213,911.06 £26,246.25 £3,383.92 £643,808.87

* Councillor J Hyde died on 11 February 2019.

NB: no dependents carers allowances were paid during 2018/19






