

Allowances paid to councillors between 1 May 2018 and 30 April 2019

Herefordshire Council is required to publish the total annual amount paid to each councillor for basic allowance, special responsibility allowance, subsistence, travel and dependents' carers allowance. The relevant figure is set out in the table below. Herefordshire Council's current allowance for councillors is available on the council's website, www.herefordshire.gov.uk

		<u>Special</u>	Travelling &	Arrears	
Name -	Basic	Responsibility	Subsistence	from pay	Tatal
Name	Allowance	Allowance	Allowance	<u>award</u>	<u>Total</u>
Cllr S Anderson	£7,571.04	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£7,571.04
Cllr P Andrews	£7,571.04	£9,449.50	£551.80	£15.50	£17,587.84
Cllr B Baker	£7,571.04	£0.00	£324.90	£0.00	£7,895.94
Cllr J Bartlett	£7,571.04	£0.00	£270.90	£0.00	£7,841.94
Cllr W Bowen	£7,571.04	£9,449.50	£2,358.59	£15.50	£19,394.63
Cllr T Bowes	£7,571.04	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£7,571.04
Cllr H Bramer	£7,571.04	£13,228.37	£0.00	£21.67	£20,821.08
Cllr C Butler	£7,571.04	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£7,571.04
Cllr A Chappell	£7,571.04	£0.00	£283.05	£0.00	£7,854.09
Cllr E Chowns	£7,571.04	£0.00	£159.30	£0.00	£7,730.34
Cllr M Cooper	£7,571.04	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£7,571.04
Cllr P Crockett	£7,571.04	£0.00	£155.80	£0.00	£7,726.84
Cllr P Cutter	£7,571.04	£9,449.50	£738.72	£15.50	£17,774.76
Cllr B Durkin	£7,571.04	£13,228.37	£0.00	£21.67	£20,821.08
Cllr P Edwards	£7,571.04	£0.00	£439.05	£0.00	£8,010.09
Cllr C Gandy	£7,571.04	£9,449.50	£1,161.45	£15.50	£18,197.49
Cllr D Greenow	£7,571.04	£5,668.79	£0.00	£9.25	£13,249.08
Cllr K Guthrie	£7,571.04	£0.00	£195.75	£0.00	£7,766.79
Cllr J Hardwick	£7,571.04	£0.00	£582.95	£0.00	£8,153.99
Cllr D Harlow	£7,571.04	£13,228.37	£0.00	£21.67	£20,821.08
Cllr E Harvey	£7,571.04	£364.03	£0.00	£0.00	£7,935.07
Cllr E Holton	£7,571.04	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£7,571.04
Cllr J Hyde*	£6,557.06	£5,726.86	£789.30	£10.83	£13,084.05
Cllr T James	£7,571.04	£0.00	£642.60	£0.00	£8,213.64
Cllr P Jinman	£7,571.04	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£7,571.04
Cllr A Johnson	£7,571.04	£6,072.88	£961.70	£552.08	£15,157.70
Cllr J Johnson	£7,571.04	£6,614.13	£266.60	£10.83	£14,462.60
Cllr J Kenyon	£7,571.04	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£7,571.04
Cllr J Lester	£7,576.54	£32,616.18	£1,885.25	£2,573.33	£44,651.30
Cllr M Lloyd-Hayes	£7,571.04	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£7,571.04
Cllr P Marsh	£7,571.04	£0.00	£423.25	£0.00	£7,994.29
Cllr R Matthews	£7,576.54	£2,618.81	£0.00	£0.00	£10,195.35
Cllr R Mayo	£7,571.04	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£7,571.04
Cllr M McEvilly	£7,571.04	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£7,571.04
Cllr S Michael	£7,571.04	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£7,571.04
Cllr P Newman	£7,571.04	£5,668.79	£654.30	£9.25	£13,903.38
Cllr F Norman	£7,571.04	£0.00	£1,013.40	£0.00	£8,584.44
Cllr C North	£7,571.04	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£7,571.04
Cllr R Phillips	£7,571.04	£6,614.13	£4,022.45	£10.83	£18,218.45
Cllr A Powers	£7,576.54	£1,423.31	£0.00	£0.00	£8,999.85
Cllr P Price	£7,571.04	£12,990.00	£2,661.85	£0.00	£23,222.89
Cllr P Rone	£7,571.04	£13,228.37	£0.00	£21.67	£20,821.08
Cllr A Round	£7,571.04	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£7,571.04
Cllr A Seldon	£7,571.04	£915.43	£719.92	£0.00	£9,206.39
Cllr N Shaw	£7,571.04	£13,228.37	£2,280.15	£21.67	£23,101.23
Cllr C Skelton	£7,571.04	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£7,571.04
Cllr J Stone	£7,571.04	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£7,571.04
Cllr D Summers	£7,571.04 £7,571.04	£0.00	£118.80	£0.00	£7,689.84
Cllr E Swinglehurst	£7,571.04	£13,228.37	£1,847.52	£21.67	£22,668.60
Clir L Tawn	£7,571.04 £7,571.04	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£7,571.04
OIII E TAWIT	£1,511.0 4	۵.00	۵.00	۷.00	21,011.04

	Basic	<u>Special</u> Responsibility	Travelling & Subsistence	Arrears from pay	
<u>Name</u>	<u>Allowance</u>	Allowance	Allowance	award	<u>Total</u>
Cllr A Warmington	£7,571.04	£0.00	£61.29	£0.00	£7,632.33
Cllr D Wilcox	£7,571.04	£9,449.50	£675.61	£15.50	£17,711.65
Cllr S Williams	£7,571.04	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£7,571.04
	£400,267.64	£213,911.06	£26,246.25	£3,383.92	£643,808.87

^{*} Councillor J Hyde died on 11 February 2019.

NB: no dependents carers allowances were paid during 2018/19